

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cont. Case (Civil) No. 835 of 2025

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner (s) : Mr. Diwakar Jha, Adv.

For the O.P.(s) : Mrs. Sweta Shukla, A.C. to AAG-II

04/15.10.2025

By way of last indulgence to comply the order dated 11.07.2025.

List this case on 09.12.2025.

It goes without saying that, if the order has not been complied before the next date of hearing or any stay order is not produced then appropriate order shall be passed.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

October 15, 2025

Amardeep/-