

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Contempt Case (Civil) No. 835 of 2025

Durgesh Prasad & Ors. **Petitioner(s)**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors. **Opposite party(s)**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Diwakar Jha, Advocate

Mr. Prabhat Kr. Sinha, Advocate

For the Opposite Party(s) : Mrs. Sweta Shukla, AC to AAG-II

Order No. 6 /Dated: 16th January 2026

It has been informed that the opposite parties are in process of complying the order passed by the writ Court.

Accordingly, list this case on 13.02.2026.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

16th January 2026
Amit